



### **End-of-Sale Announcement for MR58 Access Point**

Meraki, Inc. is announcing the end-of-sale for the following products:

# MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION

MR58-CAR Meraki MR58 Cloud Managed AP with Carrier License MR58-PRO Meraki MR58 Cloud Managed AP with Pro License

The above Cloud Managed AP may be replaced with the following products, which are functionally equivalent.

#### MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION

MR66-HW Meraki MR66 Cloud Managed AP

We expect to be accepting final orders for these products through October 30<sup>th</sup>, 2012. However, the final date will depend on the availability of stock and, at Meraki's discretion, the actual end-of-sale date may be earlier than October 30<sup>th</sup>, 2012. End of support date for these products will be October 30<sup>th</sup>, 2017.

#### **Definitions**

- End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Date of official end-of-sales notice
- End-of-Sales Date: The last date to order the product through Meraki point-of-sales outlets. After this date, the product is no longer for sale via any channel.
- End-of-Support Date: The last date a product a product will be supported by Meraki, Inc.

## **End-of-Sale Milestones**

- End-of-Sales Announcement: July 26<sup>th</sup>, 2012
- End-of-Sales Date: October 30<sup>th</sup>, 2012
- End-of-Support Date: October 30<sup>th</sup>, 2017